

## BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

## **RESOLUTION 19-063**

## RESOLUTION APPOINTING A REPRESENTATIVE AND ALTERNATE REPRESENTATIVE TO THE MONMOUTH COUNTY REGIONAL BOARD OF HEALTH COMMISSION #1

**BE IT RESOLVED** by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands that Borough Administrator, Kim Gonzales, is hereby appointed to serve as the Borough's representative on the Monmouth County Board of Health Commission commencing January 1, 2019.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED**, that William F. Brunt, Jr., Code Enforcement Officer for the Borough of Highlands, is hereby appointed to serve as the Alternate Representative for the Borough of Highlands.

Motion to Approve Resolution 19-063 on the Consent Agenda:

	CED	ED			_	
	INTROUCED	SECONDED	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
BRASWELL			Х			
BROULLON		Χ	Χ			
MAZZOLA			Χ			
RYAN			Χ			
O'NEIL	Χ		Χ			

I, Bonnie Brookes, Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Highlands, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, hereby certify this to be a true copy of the action of the Governing Body, at its Council Meeting, held February 6, 2019. WITNESS my hand this 7<sup>th</sup> day of February 2019.

Bonnie Brookes, RMC Municipal Clerk